Arrangements (SBITA) is effective for reporting periods beginning after June 15,
2022. The objective of this Statement is to provide accounting and financial
reporting guidance for transactions in which a governmental entity contracts with
another party for the right to use their software. A right-to-use asset and a
corresponding liability would be recognized for SBITAs.

Reclassification
Certain amounts in the 2019 financial statements have been reclassified to
conform to the 2020 presentation, however, there was no change to the net
position.

Note 2 - Prior Period Adjustment

Management of the College was notified of an error in the calculation of OPEB
for the year ended June 30, 2019. The error did not have an effect on the
calculation of OPEB as of June 30, 2018.

CAPE COD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(an agency of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

Notes to the Financial Statements - Continued

June 30, 2020 and 2019

- 34 -

The table below presents the effects of the corrections made to the previously
issued financial statements:

As Previously
Reported Correction of As Restated

at June 30, 2019 the Error at June 30, 2019

Statement of Net Position:
Deferred outflows related to OPEB 3,307,610$   9,269$   3,316,879$

Net OPEB liability 7,768,204   1,909,360   9,677,564
Deferred inflows related to OPEB 2,422,704   (1,570,323)   852,381$
Unrestricted net position (2,415,058)   (329,768)   (2,744,826)

Statement of Revenues and Expenses:
Operating expenses 38,860,193   329,768   39,189,961$

Note 3 - Cash and Investments

Deposits and Investments
Deposits and investments consist of the following at June 30:,

2020 2019

Cash and Equivalents 5,409,231$   4,244,825$
Certificate of Deposit 6,243,987   6,151,894

   Total Cash, Equivalents, and Investments 11,653,218$ 10,396,719$

CAPE COD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(an agency of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

Notes to the Financial Statements - Continued

June 30, 2020 and 2019

- 35 -

Custodial credit risk is risk associated with the failure of a depository financial
institution. In the event of a depository financial institution’s failure, the College